
                                       
                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                V5L, VZHL G\P$(! TFPZ_v!Zv!! 
                                                                                                                OMG G\PZ$Z#*5!q5!(

                                        VZHNFZov zL l5\S, 5|O]<,R\N= 3LJF/F                       
                                        ;FDFJF/Fov s!f0[PSlDxGZ s5LPV[g0 0Lf VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsXC[Z lJSF; lJPf

sZf0[PSlDxGZ VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sZF\N[Z hMGf
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov 

                             lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL l5\S, 5|O]<,R\N= 3LJF/FGL TFP !!v!!v!!GL VZHLYL 5|xG 
G\P! D]N'F G\Ps!fV[,P5LP ;JF6L :S], wJFZF VUF;L 5Z AF\WSFD SZJFDF\ VFJL 
ZC[, K[ H[ lA<0L\UG[ lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJL K[ m lJPD]N'F G\Ps!fYL s!$fGL 
DFlCTL TYF 5|xG G\PZ D]N'F G\Ps!f GF6FJ8L DM8;"4 CZLVMD 5F8L" %,M8GL ;FD[4 
EUT5F8L" %,M8GL ;FD[4V[,P5LP;JF6L ZM04AF\WSFD SZJFDF\ VFJL ZC[, K[ H[ lA<0L\UG[ 
lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJL K[ m lJPD]N'F G\Ps!fYL s!#fGL DFlCTL VF5JF AFATP

                           ;\NE" ovVZHNFZ DHS]ZGL V5L, TFPZ_v!Zv!! GL SMC/FAP/ G\P$(!qZ_!!v!Z

                    zL l5\S, 5|O]<,R\N= 3LJF/FGL TFP !!v!!v!!GL VZHLYL 5|xG G\P! D]N'F G\Ps!fV[,P5LP ;JF6L :S], 
wJFZF VUF;L 5Z AF\WSFD SZJFDF\ VFJL ZC[, K[ H[ lA<0L\UG[ lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJL K[ m lJPD]N'F G\Ps!f YL 
s!$fGL  DFlCTL  TYF  5|xG  G\PZ  D]N'F  G\Ps!f  GF6FJ8L  DM8;"4  CZLVMD  5F8L"  %,M8GL  ;FD[4  EUT5F8L" 
%,M8GL ;FD[4V[,P5LP;JF6L ZM04AF\WSFD SZJFDF\  VFJL ZC[, K[ H[  lA<0L\UG[  lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\  VFJL K[ m 
lJPD]N'F G\Ps!fYL s!#fGL DFlCTL VF5JF AFAT[ 0[PSlDxGZ VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsZF\N[ZhMGfGF 5+ G\P    J[:8hMG 
q VFZ8LVF. ;[, q (ZZ TFP _)v!Zv!! TYF 0[PSlDPs5LPV[g0P0Lf VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sXC[Z lJSF; lJPfGF 
5+ G\P 8LP0LPVMPq #(* TFP !#v!Zv!!YL D/[,F 5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VF[lO;ZG[ TFPZ_v!Zv!! GF ZMH 
V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P

                    H[ ;\NE"[ VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4VF5[, DFlCTLGL GM\W lJEFU ;lCT 
GS,4 VF5JF HF[U 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\A q lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF;C 5CM\RTL SZJF TYF V5L,GF D]N'F 
V\U[ 56 T[DGF[ 51F ZH] SZJF TYF DF\U[, DFlCTL VZHNFZ[ H6FJ[, :Y/ l:YlT VFWFZ[ %,FG D\H]ZL NOTZ[YL p5,aW Y. 
XS[ T[D K[ S[ S[Dm T[ :5Q8 SZJF T[DH VZHNFZG[ ZH} SZJF H6FJ[, lJUTM 8L5L :SLD G\AZ S[ OFIG, %,M8 G\AZ T[VM 
SIF :+MTYL D[/JL ZH} SZL XS[ T[ 56 H6FJJF T[DH HM VF lJUTM lJGF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL    J[:8hMG S1FFV[YL 
5F6L VG[ 0=[G[H SG[SXG V\U[GL DFlCTL VF5L XSFTL CMI TM T[ ;\NE"DF\ DwI:Y XC[Z lJSF; VlWSFZL SR[ZLV[YL 56 
VF5L  XSFI  S[  S[Dm  T[  56  H6FJJFP  ;FY[  DFlCTLGL  NOTZL  CSLST  :5Q8  SZJF  5+  G\PVFZ8LVF.  ;[,  q!##5 
TFP#_v!Zv!! YL s!f0[PSlDxGZ s5LPV[g0 0Lf VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sXC[Z lJSF; f sZf0[PSlDxGZ VG[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  sZF\N[Z  hMGf  TYF   VZHNFZG[  AF\WSFD  :Y/[  5|NlX"T  0L:%,[  AM0"4  DG5FGL  J[A;F.8 
S[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;LJLS ;[g8Z S[ hMG SR[ZL BFT[YL p5,aW 8LP5LP 5|MU|FD C[9/ :Y/4 l:YlT :5Q8 SZL HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLG[  H6FJJF 5|ItG SZ[, K[  S[  S[D m T[  :5Q8 SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\  VFJ[, K[P  H[GF  VG];\WFG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL ZF\N[Z hMG GF 5+ G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.q;[,q)Z_ TFP*v!v!Z YL 5+    G\PJ[:8hMG q VFZ8LVF.q(_* 
TFP#v!Zv!! YL DP HFC[Z  DFlCTL VlWSFZL  8FpG %,FGZ4 DwI:Y XC[Z lJSF; BFTFG[  TANL, SZ[, 5+GL GS,4 
VZHNFZG[ 5+ G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.q (ZZ TFP)v!Zv!! YL VF5[, DFlCTLGF 5+GL GS,4 D]/ VZHLGL GS,4   V+[ 
D/[, K[P HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL XC[Z lJSF; BFTF TZOYL 5+ G\P8LP0LPVMq5* TFP!!v!v!Z GF 5+YL  :Y/ 5Z 
D]SJFDF\  VFJ[, AM0"GF OM8MU|FO;GL GS,4 GM\W lJEFU4 VZHNFZG[  5+ G\P8L0LVMq#(* TFP!#v!Zv!! YL VF5[, 
DFlCTLGL GS,4 5+ G\PJ[:8hMG q VFZ8LVF.q(_* TFP#v!Zv!! YL ZF\N[Z hMG TZOYL TANL, YI[, 5+GL GS,4 
VZHNFZGL  D]/ VZHLGL GS, V+[ D/[, K[P VZHNFZ TZOYL TFP*v!v!Z GM 5+ V+[ D/[, K[P

                VZHNFZGL TFP!!v!!v!! GL VZHLYL AFAT C[9/GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL ZF\N[Z hMG BFT[ SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[,P H[ V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ZF\N[Z hMGGF 5+ G\P J[:8hMG q VFZ8LVF.q(_* TFP#v!Zv!! YL D]N'F G\P! GF\ 
VG]P G\P(  l;JFIGL TYF D]N'F G\PZ GF VG]PG\P5 l;JFIGL DFlCTL DP HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 8FpG %,FGZ4 DwI:Y XC[Z 
lJSF;  BFTFG[  ;DI  VJlWDF\  TANL,  SZJFDF\  VFJ[,P  H[  AFAT[  VZHNFZGL  VZHLDF\  D]N'F  G\Ps!f  VG]P  G\P! 
V[,P5LP ;JF6L :S], wJFZF VUF;L 5Z AF\WSFD SZJFDF\ VFJL ZC[, K[P H[ lA<0L\U G[ lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJL 
K[m VG]PG\PZ VF AF\WSFD G[ SMDXL"I, VYJF TM Z[;L0[g;LI, 5ZDLXG VF5[, K[m Z[;L0[g;LI, S[ SMDXL"I, A\G[ E[UL 
CMI TM SMDXL"I, S[8,L N]SFG sS[8,F DF/f TYF S[8,F DF/ Z[;L0[g;LI, K[m VG]PG\P# A\U,F4O,[8 S[ 



ZP

N]SFGGL 8M8, ;\bIF S[8,L K[m SIF DF/ 5Z S[8,L N]SFG4 S[8,F O,[84 8M8, S[8,F DF/ AF\WJFGL 5ZlDXG VF5JFDF\ 
VFJ[,L K[m  VG]PG\P$ %,FG SIFZ[ 5F; SIM" K[m S. TFZLB[m SIF VlWSFZL wJFZF SZFIMm VG]PG\P5 RF,] AF\WSFD NZlDIFG 
ZM0G]\ BMNF6 SZLS. ,F.G ,[JFDF\ VFJL CTLm VG]PG\P & 5|UlT OMD"DF\ SZ[,L lJlh8GM Z[S0" OMD" GL Z[S0" SM5L VF5JLm 
VG]PG\P* ALPI]P;LP VF5JFDF\ VFjI]\ K[m ALPI]P;LP G ,[JFDF\ VFJ[ TM T[JF ;\HMUM DF\ V[ AF\WSFD UJ"D[g8 GF SIF SIF ,FE 
G D/[m 

            VG]PG\P( U8Z GF TYF 5F6L GF SG[SXG VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[m T[JF 5|`G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ZF\N[Z 
hMGGF  5+ G\P  J[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.q  (ZZ TFP)v!Zv!!YL  0=[G[H  V\U[GL  D\H]ZL  VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,  GYL  T[DH 5F6L 
SG[SXG VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[J] ;DI VJlWDF\ H6FJ[,P

VG]PG\P) :,[AGM ,[A 8[:8 SZFJJFDF\ VFjIM K[m S. ,[AMZ[8ZLDF\m VG[ ZL5M8" X]\ VFjIMm VG]PG\P!_ DFl,SL V,U V,U 
jIlSTGL K[ S[  V[S H jIlSTGL K[m NZ[S DFl,SGF GFD VG[;ZGFDF VF5JFm VG]PG\P!! SFD V8SFJJFDF\  VFJ[, K[m 
VG]PG\P!Z  ;NZ  AF\WSFD  SFIN[;Z  A\WFI[,  K[m  V[JM  lZ5M8"  SZGFZ  VlWSFZLGF  GFD  ;ZGFDF\  VG[  5M:8  H6FJJ]\m 
VG]PG\P!# VFU/ 5FK/ DFHL"GGL HuIF XF DF8[ KM0JFDF\ GYL VFJLm 

              VG]PG\P!$ CF,DF\ T{IFZ YT]\ VF AF\WSFD VUFp S[8,F DF/G]\ VG[ SIF C[T]JF/] CT] T[GL DFlCTL VF5JLm  T[JF  
5|`G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ZF\N[Z hMGGF 5+ G\P J[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.q (ZZ TFP)v!Zv!!YL ;NZ AF\WSFD RFZ 
DF/G]\ VG[ T[GM p5IMU :S], TZLS[ YTM CMJFG]\ H6FI[, K[P T[J] ;DI VJlWDF\ H6FJ[,P

D]N'F G\PsZf  VG]PG\P! GF6FJ8L DM8;"4CZLVMD 5F8L" %,M8GL ;FD[4 EUT5F8L" %,M8GL ;FD[4 V[,P5LP;JF6L ZM04 AF\WSFD 
SZJFDF\ VFJL ZC[, K[P H[ lA<0L\UG[ lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJL K[m VG]PG\PZP VF AF\WSFD G[ SMDXL"I, VYJF TM 
Z[;L0[g;LI, 5ZDLXG VF5[, K[m Z[;L0[g;LI, S[ SMDXL"I, A\G[ E[UL CMI TM SMDXL"I, S[8,L N]SFG sS[8,F DF/f TYF 
S[8,F DF/ Z[;L0[g;LI, K[mVG]PG\P# A\U,F4O,[8 S[ N]SFGGL 8M8, ;\bIF S[8,L K[m SIF DF/ 5Z S[8,L N]SFG4 S[8,F O,[84 
8M8, S[8,F DF/ AF\WJFGL 5ZlDXG VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,L K[m  VG]PG\P$ %,FG SIFZ[ 5F; SIM" K[m S. TFZLB[m SIF VlWSFZL 
wJFZF SZFIMm  

           VG]PG\P5 U8Z GF TYF 5F6L GF SG[SXG VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[m  T[JF 5|`G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ZF\N[Z 
hMGGF  5+ G\P  J[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.q  (ZZ TFP)v!Zv!!YL  0=[G[H  V\U[GL  D\H]ZL  VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,  GYL  T[DH 5F6L 
SG[SXG VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP T[J] ;DI VJlWDF\ H6FJ[,P

 VG]PG\P & 5|UlT OMD"DF\ SZ[,L lJlh8GM Z[S0" OMD" GL Z[S0" SM5L VF5JLm VG]PG\P ALPI]P;LP VF5JFDF\ VFjI]\ K[m ALPI]P;LP 
G ,[JFDF\ VFJ[ TM T[JF ;\HMUM DF\ V[ AF\WSFD UJ"D[g8 GF SIF SIF ,FE G D/[m  VG]PG\P( :,[AGM ,[A 8[:8 SZFJJFDF\ 
VFjIM K[m S. ,[AMZ[8ZLDF\m VG[ ZL5M8" X]\ VFjIMm VG]PG\P) DFl,SL V,U V,U jIlSTGL K[ S[ V[S H jIlSTGL K[m NZ[S 
DFl,SGF GFD VG[;ZGFDF VF5JFm VG]PG\P!_ SFD V8SFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[m VG]PG\P!! ;NZ AF\WSFD SFIN[;Z A\WFI[, 
K[m  V[JM  lZ5M8"  SZGFZ VlWSFZLGF  GFD ;ZGFDF\  VG[  5M:8 H6FJJ]\m  VG]PG\P!Z VFU/ 5FK/ DFHL"GGL  HuIF  XF 
DF8[ KM0JFDF\ GYL VFJLm  

               VG]PG\P!# CF,DF\ T{IFZ YT]\ VF AF\WSFD VUFp S[8,F DF/G]\ VG[ SIF C[T]JF/] CT] T[GL DFlCTL VF5JLm  T[JF  
5|`G AFAT[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  ZF\N[Z  hMGGF  5+ G\P  J[:8hMGq  VFZ8LVF.q  (ZZ TFP)v!Zv!!YL ;NZ :Y/ 
J;JF8GF\ C[T];Z B]<,F %,M8 TZLS[ VFSFZ6L NOTZ[ NFB, K[P T[J] ;DI VJlWDF\ H6FJ[,P

             HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL DwI:Y XC[Z lJSF;GF 5+ G\P8LP0LPVMPq#(* TFP!#v!Zv!! YL  5|̀ G G\Ps!f GF D]N'F 
G\P! YL * VG[ ) YL!$  VG[ 5|`G G\PsZf GF D]N'F G\P! YL $ VG[ & YL !# GL DFlCTL AFAT[ TDMV[ V[,P5LP ;JF6L :S], 
JF/L lD<ST TYF GF6FJ8L DM8;" JF/L lD<ST V\U[GL lJUTM DF\U[, K[P T[ lD<ST G\AZ4 8LP5LP:SLD G\AZ4 OFP%,M8 G\P4 
Z[JgI] ;PG\P lJU[Z[ NXF"J[, GYLP XC[Z lJSF; BFT[YL lD<STGF GFD[ SM. SFI"JFCL YTL GCMI4  TDM H[ HuIFGL lJUTM 
DF\UJF DF\UM KM T[GM 8LP5LP:SLD G\AZ4 DMH[ OFP%,M8 G\P4 Z[P;PG\P lJU[Z[GL 5}T"TF YI[YL T[GL DFlCTL VF5JFGL SFI"JFCL 
CFY WZJFDF\ VFJX[P T[J] ;DI VJlWAFN H6FJ[,P

                JW]DF\  5]ZS lJUTGF 5+ G\P8L0LVMq5* TFP!!v!v!Z  DF\ VZHNFZ[ H6FJ[, :Y/ l:YTLGF VFWFZ[ XC[Z 
lJSF; BFT[YL lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJTL GYLP 5Z\T] HM HDLGGF G\AZ  ;lCTGL lJUTMG[ VFWFZ[ %,FGGL D\H]ZL 
VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[P lD<STGF GFDM V+[GF Z[S0" p5Z p5,aW SZJFDF\ VFJTF GYLP H[YL VZHNFZG[ p5Z D]HA HDLGGL 
lJUTM AFAT[ :5Q8TF SZJF H6FJ[, K[P TYF :Y/ 5Z RF,TF\ AF\WSFDM V\U[GL D\H]ZL TYF HDLGGL lJUTM lJU[Z[ :Y/ 
p5Z ZM0 ;F.0[ HFC[Z HGTFG[ HF6 DF\ VFJ[ V[JL ZLT[ AM0" D]SL p5,aW SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P H[ V\U[GF AM0" 5ZYL ;NZC] 
AF\WSFDGL lJUTM D[/JL XSFI T[D K[P VF ;FY[ :Y/ 5Z D]SJFDF\ VFJTF AM0"GF OM8MU|FO; ;FD[, SZ[, K[P T[J] H6FJL 
GLR[ D]HAGL ZHF lR9'L TYF OFP%,M84 8LP5LP GF AF\WSFD V\U[GF 5|l;wW YI[, AM0"GL lJUTM VF5[, K[P 



#P

!P s!f D\H]Z %,FGGL lJUTP 8LP0LPVMPq0LP8LPq!_! TFP!Zv*vZ_!_ 4 V[OP5LP G\P!_ 8LP5LPG\P!$ s5F,f4   
sZf  8LP5LP V[;PG\P!_4 a,MS G\P!(# V[OP5LP G\P&$ 

ZP s!f 8L0LPVMq0LP5LP G\PZ#( TFP#_v!!vZ_!_ 8LP5LP :SLD G\P!$ s5F,f  sZf 8LP5LP :SLD G\P!$ a,MS  G\P#$# 
OFP%,M8 G\P!#$

              H[ V\U[ VZHNFZ[ 0[PSlDxGZ VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsZF\N[ZhMGfGF 5+ G\P   J[:8hMG q VFZ8LVF. ;[, q 
(ZZ  TFP  _)v!Zv!! TYF  0[PSlDPs5LPV[g0P0Lf  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  s8LP5LPfGF  5+ G\P  8LP0LPVMPq  #(* 
TFP  !#v!Zv!!YL  D/[,F  5|lTEFJYL  GFZFH  Y.   TFPZ_v!Zv!!  GF  ZMH  V5L,  SZJFDF\  VFJ[,  K[P 
VZHNFZG[ V5L, TASS[ AF\WSFD :Y/[ 5|NlX"T 0L:%,[ AM0"4 DG5FGL J[A;F.8 S[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;LJLS ;[g8Z S[ hMG 
SR[ZL BFT[YL p5,aW 8LP5LP 5|MU|FD C[9/ :Y/4 l:YlT :5Q8 SZL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ H6FJJF 5|ItG SZ[, K[ S[ S[D 
m T[ :5Q8 SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ VZHNFZ[ TFP*v!v!Z GF 5+YL s!f AF\WSFD :Y/[ 0L:%,[ AM0" H 
D]SJFDF\ VFjIF GYLP sZf DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF SM.56 VlWSFZL S[ SM. 56 jIlST wJFZF DFlCTL VlWSFZ G[ ;DHFJFGF 5|
ItG SZJFDF\ VFjIF GYLP S[ GYL VDG[ ,[8Z ,BL :5Q8TF SZJF DF8[ AM,FJJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP  TYF VlWSFZLVMG[ :Y/ G 
D/T] CMI TM VD[ HFT[ TDFZL ;FY[ VFJLG[ :Y/ ATFJJF  T{IFZ K[P V5L, VZHLDF\ D]N'F G\Ps!f s(4!$f VG[ D]N'F G\PsZf 
s54!#f V\U[GF HJFAM D?IF K[P HIFZ[ VgI HJFA DF\uIF D]HA D/[, GYLP T[J] H6FJ[,P 5Z\T] HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
XC[Z  lJSF; TZOYL  V[,P5LP  ;JF6L  :S],  JF/L  lD<ST TYF  GF6FJ8L  DM8;"  JF/L  lD<ST V\U[GL  lJUTM  DF\U[,  K[P 
H[ lD<ST G\AZ4 8LP5LP:SLD G\AZ4 OFP%,M8 G\P4 Z[JgI] ;PG\P lJU[Z[ NXF"J[, GYLP XC[Z lJSF; BFT[YL lD<STGF GFD[ SM. 
SFI"JFCL YTL G CMI4  TDM H[ HuIFGL lJUTM  DF\UJF DF\UM KM T[GM 8LP5LP:SLD G\AZ4 DMH[ OFP%,M8 G\P4 Z[P;PG\P lJU[Z[GL 
5}T"TF YI[YL T[GL DFlCTL VF5JFGL SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJX[P T[JF 5|:TFJ D]HA VZHNFZ[ T[JL SM. lJUT ZH] SZL 
DFlCTL D[/jIF V\U[ SM. :5Q8TF SZ[, GYLP 5|:T]T lS:;FDF\  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL J[:8hMG wJFZF D]N'F G\P! GF S|D 
G\P(  VG[  !$ TYF  D]N'F  G\PZ  GF  S|D  G\P5  VG[  !# GL  DFlCTL  VF5[, K[P  T[  HMTF\  J[:8hMG BFT[  lD<STGL  VM/B 
YIFG]\       :5Q8 YFI K[P J[:8hMG S1FFV[YL TANL,L 5+ ;FY[ VFJL lJUTM XC[Z lJSF; G[ DMS,L XSF. CMT 5Z\T] T[D 
YI[, GYLP JW]DF\ VF lD<STMGL VFSFZ6L NOTZ[ 56 GM\W G\AZ CMI T[ 5ZYL lD<STGLq %,M8GL VM/B XSI CMI TM XC[Z 
lJSF; lJEFUG[ VF5L DFlCTL VF5JF 5|ItG SZL XSFI 5Z\T] T[JM SM. 5|ItG YI[, H6FTM GYLP 

            VZHNFZ wJFZF 56 ;L8L ;J[" SR[ZL IMHGF S[ VFSFZ6L NOTZ VYJF 8LP5LP NOTZ GF DFwIDTL DFlCTL D[/JL 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ VF5JF 5|ItG YI[, H6FTM GYLP TYF VZHNFZGL :Y/ 5Z H. lD<STM VM/BL ATFJJFGL 
ZH]VFT VFZ8LVF. SFINFGL S,Dv ZsV[Of VG[ ZsH[f  ;FY[ ;];\UT GYLP

 C]SD

           VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM lGSF, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

         cc  VZHNFZGL TFP!!v!!v!! GL VZHLYL  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ZF\N[Z hMG TZOYL 
5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ lD<STGL VM/B ;]lGl`RT YI[, CMI TM H V[JL DFlCTL VF5[, CMI T[ ;\HMUMDF\ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  J[:8hMG S1FFV[  VF  A\G[  lD<ST ;\A\WL  lD<STGL  VM/BGL H[  lJUTM  p5,aW K[  T[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
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